

SLP(C)No. 19618 OF 2000
ITEM No.204

Court No.11

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19618/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2000 in MJC 1044/96
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PATNA UNIVERSITY TEACHERS ASSON. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention and exemption from filing O.T.
and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 18/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Suman Saurabh, Adv.
No.1 for Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Nos. 2 & 3 Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned for one week on the personal ground of
learned counsel for the respondent.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A